

MACC-22/ 2019 (CIS-22/2019)

Order no.14

13.06.2022

Today is fixed for S.R and hearing of the petitions dated 06-01-2021 & 13-12-2021.

Petitioner as well as O.P(Ins.Co.) file hazira through Ld.Lawyer.

P.O is on leave and Addl.Sessions Judge,FTC,Rampurhat is in charge.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 13-09-2022 for S.R and hearing of the petitions dated 06-01-2021 & 13-12-2021.

Let the case record be transferred to the Judge,MAC Tribunal-cum-Additional District Judge's Fast Track Court, Rampurhat,Birbhum for disposal. Inform.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Rampurhat in charge

JO CODE-WB00818