

**M.A.C.C. - 22 of 2019 (CIS-22/19)**  
**C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000250-2019**

**36**

**16-03-2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner files hazira.

The OP Insurance also files hazira. None moved the case.

For the interest of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix : **02-06-2026** – for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Judge  
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.  
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. Rampurhat.

Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Judge  
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. Rampurhat.  
J.O. Code – WB 00988